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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, effective April 1, 2018, the firm name of 

co-counsel for Respondent California Reconveyance Company has changed from 

Bryan Cave LLP to Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP. All future reference to the 

firm in this matter should be to Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP. The firm's 

address, telephone and facsimile numbers have not been affected by this change, 

however, counsel's new e-mail addresses are as follows: 

Lawrence G. Scarborough: 1gscarborough@bc1p1aw.com  

Jessica R. Maziarz: jessica.maziarz@bc1plaw.com  

Kathryn E. Bettini: kathryn.bettini@bc1plaw.com  

In addition, e-mails sent to the foregoing counsel's prior e-mail addresses 

will continue to be delivered accordingly. 



DATED this 25th day of April, 2018. 

SMITH LARSEN & WIXOM 

By:  /s/ Katie M. Weber 
Kent F. Larsen 
Nevada Bar No. 3463 
Katie M. Weber 
Nevada Bar No. 11736 
1935 Village Center Circle 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 

Lawrence G. Scarborough 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Jessica R. Maziarz 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Kathryn E. Bettini 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER 
LLP 
Two North Central Avenue 
Suite 2100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for Respondent California 
Reconveyance Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that, on April 25, 2018, I served a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing RESPONDENT CALIFORNIA RECONVEYANCE 

COMPANY'S NOTICE OF FIRM NAME on counsel by e-mail transmission to 

the persons listed below: 

Nicholas A. Boylan 
LAW OFFICES OF NICHOLAS A. 
BOYLAN, APC 

Attorney for Appellants 

Richard J. Reynolds 
Allan E. Ceran 
BURKE WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, 
LLP 

nablawfirm@gmail.com  

rreynolds@bwslaw.com  
aceran@bwslaw.com  

Michael R. Brooks 	 mbrooks@klnevada.corn 
David R. Clayson 
	

dclayson@klnevada.com  
KOLESAR & LEATHAM 

Attorneys for Respondent MTC 
Financial, Inc. dba Trustee Corps. 

Jason C. Kolbe 
Kevin S. Soderstrom 
Kevin P. Nelson 
TIFFANY & BOSCO, P.A. 

Attorneys for Respondent National 
Default Servicing Corporation 

j dk@tb law. corn 
kss@tblaw.com  
kpm@tblaw.com  
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Kristin A. Schuler-Hintz 
	

khintz@mccarthyholthus.com  
MCCARTHY & HOLTHUS 

Attorneys for Defendant Quality 
Loan Service Corporation 

Is! Mindy Warner 
An Employee of Smith Larsen & Wixom 
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